THERMOMETER SPECIFICATION
NOTE: Non-standard models available
ALF-SENSOR – manufacturing plant
32-080 ZABIERZÓW, ul. Krakowska 294
ALF-SENSOR – seat
31-342 KRAKÓW, ul. Narcyzowa 3
tel. office (+4812) 258 08 40   tel. commercial dep. (+4812) 258 08 59  fax (+ 4812) 285 43 18

Ordering Information
Ordering Example
TOP-Exd-PKG/PF-237-1xPt100-A-3p-6-10-1500-1.4571-DN25PN40-1x501/421
stands for: Resistance thermometer flame-proof with additional  flanged protection tube, with single resistor
class. A, configuration 3-wire, sheath diameter φ6, protection tube diameter φ10, length L=1500mm,
material 1.4571, flange DN25PN40, cable insert 1 x typ 501/421, w/o transmitter.
A. Resistor A
Single 1xPt100
Double 2xPt100
B. Class B
B B
A A
1/3 B DIN 1/3 B DIN
C. Configuration C
2 - wire 2p
3 - wire 3p
4 - wire 4p
D. Sheathed insert diameter d D
Ø 6mm 6
Ø 8mm 8
E. Additional protection tube diameter
specify in mm
F. Protection tube length L F
L specify in mm
G. Protection tube material G
1.4571 1.4571
Hastelloy C22 C22
H. Additional protection tube flange H
specify requirements
and dimensions mm
I. Cable insert I
1x type 501/421 1x 501/421
2x type 501/421 2x 501/421
1x type 501/453 1x 501/453
2x type 501/453 2x 501/453
J. Transmitter J
specify type and range
in °C
K. Explosion Zone K
Intrinsic safe Zone 0
Intrinsic safe Zone 20